



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2175 OF 2007

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ..Appellants.
V/s
Pralhad Udhav Vatmurge & Anr. ..Respondents.

Mr.S.R. Singh for the appellants.

Mr. T.J.Mendon for respondent No.1.

CORAM : J.N. PATEL AND
A.A. SAYED, JJ.

DATE : 3RD SEPTEMBER, 2007

P.C.

. Heard.

2. Admit.

(J.N. PATEL, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)



2026:BHC-AS:22586

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2006
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2175 OF 2007

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ..Applicants.
V/s
Pralhad Udhav Vatmurge & Anr. ..Respondents.
Mr.S.R. Singh for the appellants.
Mr. T.J.Mendon for respondent No.1.

**CORAM : J.N. PATEL AND
A.A. SAYED, JJ.
DATE : 3RD SEPTEMBER, 2007**

P.C.

1. Respondent No.1 waives service. Issue notice to the other respondents.

2. In view of the fact that the compensation amount has already been deposited, 50% of the amount is allowed to be withdrawn by the claimant and the balance 50% shall be invested in any Nationalised Bank in fixed deposit of the choice of the claimant, initially for a period of three years and shall be renewed from time to time until further orders.

3. The parties are at liberty to move Hon'ble Court in the event of any settlement being arrived at.

(A.A. SAYED, J.)

(J.N. PATEL, J.)