



2026:BHC-AS:22586

Board Sr.No.:-46

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2175 OF 2007

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....APPELLANT

V/S

1.shri. Pralhad Udhav Vatmurge And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Devendranath Joshi for Appellant  
(FOR FINAL HEARING)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

**DATE : 19th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 11/12/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**