



Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2175 OF 2007**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
V/s.  
1.Shri. Pralhad Udhav Vatmurge & Anr. ... Respondents

---

Mr. D.S. Joshi for the Appellant.  
Ms. Smita Tiwari for Respondent No.1.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 11TH DECEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 agrees to send a proposal for settlement to the Appellant's Advocate by 15<sup>th</sup> December 2025. The Advocate for the Appellant shall respond thereto by 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025.
2. List the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> December 2025 under the caption "for settlement".

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**