



Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.2175 OF 2007**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
V/s.  
Shri. Pralhad Udhav Vatmurge & Anr. ... Respondents

---

None for the Appellant.  
Adv. Smita Sunil Tiwari for Respondent No.1.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 24TH DECEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. The Advocate for Respondent No.1 seeks additional time to send the proposal for settlement to the Appellant's Advocate.
2. Since this is an Appeal of 2007, as and by way of final opportunity to the Respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned.
3. It is clarified that the Advocate may continue her attempts to settle the matter.
4. List the matter on 14<sup>th</sup> January 2026 under the caption 'for hearing'.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**