



Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.2175 OF 2007

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
V/s.
Shri Pralad Udhav Vatmurge & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Devendrnath S. Joshi a/w Mr. Pradyumna S. Thakurdesai for
the Appellant.
Ms. Smita Sunil Tiwari for Respondent No.1

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 14TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant as well as Respondents submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. In the event the settlement does not fructify, the Appellant shall file its compilation of documents. The Appellant shall further file and serve upon the Respondents, a consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions along with supporting case laws within a period of one week from today. The Respondents shall do the same within a period of one week thereafter.



3. List the matter for hearing on 11th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)