



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2175 OF 2007

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.)...APPELLANT

V/s.

SHRI. PRALHAD UDHAV VATMURGE AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Devendranath Joshi, Advocate for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Devendranath Joshi, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellant and submits that settlement talks are going on and the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. List on 30th April 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.03.16
20:35:11 +0530