



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2175 OF 2007

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.05.02
13:33:47
+0530

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Shri. Pralhad Udhav Vatmurge and another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Devendranath Joshi alongwith Mr. Pradyumna Thakur Desai,
Advocate for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the Appeal be referred to the National Lok Adalat on 9th May 2026.
2. Accordingly, list before the National Lok Adalat on 9th May 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)